

## Stoneleigh Community Association ANNUAL DUES REMINDER

Thank you for your support of the Stoneleigh Community Association (SCA) and of the volunteers who donate their time and effort to keep Stoneleigh a great place to live. Your annual Community Association dues are \$50 annually and fund a wide range of community initiatives and projects that enhance neighborhood quality and property values such as:

- For Greening and Recycling, tree pruning, plantings and beautification efforts (e.g., York Road strip)
- > Citizens on Patrol activities and equipment
- Neighborhood communications like the association's website, distribution of flyers
- ➤ Community-wide children's events

Dues are essential to help maintain our community as one of the most desirable in Baltimore County. The strong support and participation of our residents make Stoneleigh a vibrant place to live.

## TO PAY YOUR SCA Membership dues:

- ✓ Residents (Pool Members): If you typically register for the Stoneleigh Pool season, please do not use this form. You will pay your dues when you complete your pool membership registration online. THANKS!
- ✓ Residents (Non-Pool Members): Please complete and submit the online form below. If you would prefer to pay by check, please download this pdf and return it with your check payable to Stoneleigh Community Association. 821 Hatherleigh Road, Baltimore, MD 21212.

<u>Please answer all questions</u> to ensure the correct recording of your dues.

NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
PHONE/EMAIL:		
	2024 DUES	\$50.00
If you would like to make an additional contribution		
to Association projects, please indicate at right.  Contributions are NOT tax-deductible.	Contribution for Trees	\$
	Contribution for General Community	\$
	Activities	
THANK YOU		
	TOTAL AMOUNT ENCLOSED	\$
Questions? Email stoneleighpresident@gmail.com		